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§\» N \ Department of

Environmental Protection

Twin Towers Office Building
Lawton Chiles 2600 Blair Stone Road Virginia B. Wetherell
Governor Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 Secretary

December 15, 1997

Mr. Allain Georges

D & G Cleaners

850 Ives Dairy Road T-61

North Miami Beach, Florida 33179

Re: Facility No.: 0250815
Dear Mr. Georges:

The Department has received the Title V General Permit
Notification Form for the dry cleaning facility that you
submitted on November 5, 1997.

Please note that in January of each year the Department will
be mailing fee notices to those facilities using the Title V
general permit. This annual operation fee is $50 and it is due
and payable between January 15 and March 1 of each year the
facility is in operation and is subject to the reguirements of
the Title V general permit.

If. you have or expect to have any changes in your mailing
address, location address, responsible official, or phone number,
please notify the Department at the following address:

Title V General Permits Office

‘Bureau of Air Monitoring and Mobile Sources MS 5510
Department of Environmental Protection

2600 Blair Stone Road

Tallahassee, F1 32399-2400

If there are any changes in the facility status, including
change of operatlng parameters or equipment, or if you have any
additional questions regarding the Title V General Permit

Program, please contact the District or local air program
compliance inspector in your area.

Sincerely,

2
it n b IRt A i a

Dotty Diltz, Chief
v/ Bureau of Air Monitoring
and Mobile Sources

DD/jw

cc: Mr. Ewart Anderson, Dade County

“Protect, Conserve and Manage Florida’s Environment and Natural Resources”

Printed on recycled paper. .
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BEST AVAILABLE COPY

Perchlorocthylene Dry Cleaning Facility Notification

IFacility Name and Location

Facility Owner/Company Name (Name of corporation, agency, or individual owner):

Nomuen bue X Gepkbe ¢ Cd@ﬂ-

Clty/(/a /‘//4/// %540/\ County: /D@& Zip Code: 33/77

2. Site Name (For example, plant name or number):
§ - cle A S

3. Hazardo Waste Generator ldenuﬁcatlon Number:

4.

Street Address:

Facility Location: %—v Z—VZ—% &)@7 /&71 7.,,@/

Responsible Official
6. Name and Title of Responsible Official:
Al /N &mqg; B Er

7. Responsnble Official Mailing Address:

Organization/Firm: C 7§ 2

Street ‘Address: &

City: . S : A -County: Ceieee -~ Zip Code:
8. Responsible Official Telephone Number:

Telephone: ol ) /oAl Fax: ( ) -

A G 7SB/
Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Official)
9. Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant manag -~
/(//C’O/éf D@mm_/@a& , ﬁ& S,
10. Facility Contact Address: N4 /
6 > &~

Street Address: ; —

City: County: Zip Code:
11. Facility Contact Telephone Number:

Telephone: ( ) - Fax: ( ) -

RECEIVED
NOV 51997

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 13 of 16 Bureau of Air Monitoring

Effective: 6-25-96 & Mobile Sources




Facility Information

I.(a) Provide the information below for each machine at the facility. I[ndicate the type of machine, the date of
its purchase, and the date the control device was installed, if applicable.

Date Date Date Date Date Date

Machine Control Machine Control Machine Control

Initially Device Initially Device 3 Initially Device
Type of Machine ID |Purchased |Installed ID [Purchased |Installed ID |Purchased |Installed
Example _ . H#l 03-OCT-93 [2-NOV-93 #2 08-DEC-91 #3 02-MAR-92 02-MAR-92

Dry-to-Dry Unit

(1) w/ ref. condenser W?? W%f]

(2) w/ carbon adsorber

(3) w/ no controls

[Washer Unit

(4) w/ ref. condenser

(5) w/ carbon adsorber

(6) w/ no controls

IDrycr Unit

(7) w/ ref. condenser

(8) w/ carbon adsorber

(9) w/ no controls

Bcclaimcr Unit

(10) w/ ref. condenser- | -+ | oo ] e

(11) w/carbon adsorber

(12) w/ no controls

(b) Control devices are required, but nbt yet ihstalled [ |
(c) No control devices are required to be installed [ .
2.(a) What was the total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased in the latest 12 months?

I ZD ] gallons

(b) If less than 12 months, how many? | g ] months /
Check why it is less than 12 months: New owner: | ] New store: | | Did not keep records: | ]

3. What is the facility's source classification based on the definitions found in section (3) of Part 11?
(Indicate with an "X". Select one classification only.)

Existing small area source [ ] New small area source { /|
Existing large area source | | New large area source [ ]
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 14 of 16

Effective: 6-25-96



4. What control technology is required on machines pursuant to section (5) of Part 1l of this notification form?
(Indicate with an "X".)

Existing large arca source
Carbon adsorber [ | Refrigerated condenser | ]

New small area source /
Refrigerated condenser | |

New large area source
Refrigerated condenser | 1

5. A facility which contains non-exempt emissions units shall not be eligible to use the general permit pursuant
to Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify that all steam and hot water generating units on-site meet the following
exemption criteria or that no such units exist on-site:

All steam and hot water generating units on-site (1) have a total heat input of 10 million BTU/hr or less (298
boiler HP or less), and (2) are fired exclusively by natural gas except for periods of natural gas curtailment
during which propane or fuel oil containing no more than 7 percent sulfur is fired.

All steam and hot water generating units exempt | ]
No such unitson-site ... _...c. oo oo [ ]

Equipment Monitoring and Recordkeeping Information
Check all logs which are required to be kept on-site in accordance with the requirements of this general permit:
(a) Purchase receipts and solvent purchases
(b) Leak detection inspection and repair
(c) Refrigerated condenser temperature monitoring
(d) Carbon adsorber exhaust perc concentration monitoring

(e) Instrument calibration

LGRS

(f) Start-up, shutdown, malfunction plan

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 15 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96



Surrender of Existing Air Permit(s)
Pleasc indicate with an X" the appropriate selection:

[ ‘/I I hereby surrender all existing air permits authorizing operation of the
facility indicated in this notification form; specifically, permit number(s)

[ | No air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicatéd in
this notification form.

Responsible Official Certification

I, the undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part Il of this form, of the facility addressed in
this notification. [ hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the
statements made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, [ agree to operate and
maintain the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as to
comply with all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part Il of this notification form.

I will promptly notify the Department of any changes tao the information contained in this notification.

K%&%& S

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 16 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96



;. BEST BYALASLE COPY TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT

a
i

Vo INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL []/ COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [ ] RE-INSPECTION [ ]
) e b
TIME IN: L, — TIME OUT: Zy AIRS ID#: D=
77 0 h 7 S R i ‘ (
TYPE OF FACILITY: D) ~ . _
(VL 7L
FACILITY NAME: / o~
7 AN &
FACILITY LOCATION: L e
Lo N
/s [ L s ] sy g
PR ‘\I g /’"‘/ 7 ///// 7 / '
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: i/ = PHONENUMBER: /' - of o5 R
LLELLIEZL [ Gt //,--’—/"zg,’_é e ;

D Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

. Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
l/ discrepancies were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

COMMENTS:

JT g M // /.’./'//sz.a) & /L/— Ve / 477 o -

YES[_] /(OD

nnual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the.inspector.

OF NEXT INSPECTION: (T g . o Sy
\ 4 S PF7= L Aapprokinfate) 7
TION CONDUCTED BY: ﬁ, ~ 2 pa) //f D il e
e 7~ 7 .

(Pledsé Printf” *

R - -

B 'S SIGNATURE: __ PHONE NUMBER; e

s _-;T:—‘:;:.\’\nz, . :
R .

L

Revised 10/96



PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL @/ COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY a

RE-INSPECTION 0

FACILITY NAME: D ( C%WA%_S

aRs o Q25 274 DATE: T8 - 78 tMEN: /G TIME OUT: /5O

FACILITY LOCATION: XSZP FUes o7 0y QO/ Y-/

W (T3, /équaC///

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : /%A/ 6714/2%% PHONE: (o Sy 4}5— 3/

C_ ONTACT NAME: : = PHONE:

[PART I: NOTIFICATION

(check appropriate box)
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days pnor to startup G
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit g
| PART II: CLASSIFICATION |
Facility indicated on notification form that it is: { No notification form
(check appropriate box) 0 Drop store/out of business/petroleum
A [{
1. Existing small area source O 2. New small area source
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr
transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large area source O 4. New large area source a
dry-to-dry only, 140 < x < 2,100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140 <x < 2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
5. This is a correct facility classification E{Y ON OCan not determine
If no, please check the appropriate classificauon:
a facility qualified for a general permit as number __ above
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit
B. The total qua gof perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility was gallons. .&
QN

1of5

Revised 8/11/97 il \‘\



HPA’RT II: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS:

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:

(check appropriate boxes)
1. Storing perchloroetﬁylcne in tightly sealed and impervious containers?
2. Examining the containers for leakage?

3.
4

Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading?

. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at

least 24 hours prior to disposal?

Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications?

Oy ON ©/A

ay ON lB{I/A J
oY on

E& ON . WA

oy o~ ofua

|[PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS

W

1.

2.

In Part II-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be cquipped with either a réfrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been

installed prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls?

Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system?

. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the

condenscr upon opening the door?

. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust strean: of a refrigerated

condenser on a weckly/bi-weekly basis?

. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the

condenscr exceeded 45°F? ¥

. Conducted all temperature monitoring after anrapproprate cooldown period and after

verifying that the coolant had been completely charged?

v on

¢ ON ON/A
&y ON ON/A

av

ay oN &fva

4y on

Revised 8/11/97



B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:

1. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weckly basis? Oy anN

2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
inlet and outlet weekly? ‘ ay ON OwaA
Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F? Oy aN ON/A
3. Measured and r‘ccorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly

at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? ay anN anNva

.Is the perc concentration equal to or less than.100. ppm? . ... - - ay aN anNa
4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring:

perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,

or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet? ay ON anNva
5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual :

condenser coils? _ ay ON ON/A
6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? ay ON OnN/A

| PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

Has the responsible official:
(check appropnate boxes)

1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased?

2. Maintained rolling monthly averages of perc consumption?

3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or;

b.” documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and Jeak repaired w/in-2 days
and parts instailed w/in 5 days of receipt?

Maintained calibration data? (for applicable direct reading instruments)
Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations?

Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction pian?

NS » A

Maintained deviation reports?
Problein corrected? &

8. Mainlain;d compliance plan, if applicable?

3of5 Revised 8/11/97



MPART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

inspection?
2. Has the facility maintained a leak log?
3. Does the responsible official check the following arcas for leaks?

Hose connections, fittings,

4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces)
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)

Odor (noticeable perc odor)

Halogen leak detector

If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment:

Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes)

1. ‘Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair

Ay on
ay ol

couplings, and valves EI/Y UN ON/A Muck cookers Oy ON Eﬁ\I/A

Door gaskets and seating D‘(f ON anN/Aa Stills Ei{f AN aN/a
Filter gaskets and seating E{Y ON ON/A Exhaust dampers CD{ ON anN/A
Pumps dY ON ON/A Diverter valves [914 aN aONAa
Solvent tanks and containers (ﬁY ON ON/A Cartridge filter housings {Y ON ON/A
Water separators D(Y ON ON/A

SR
>

a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm?  0OY 0ON

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

(PID/FID only)? ay ON
c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? ay ON
d. Kept in a clean and secure area when not in use? Qay ON
e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples-(calorimetric only)? Oy anN

A mME [\/L\-Zﬂr{z, WO

3~ 18-95

Inspector’s Name (Please Print)

Date of Inspection

Hanen (499

/O N
WSfctc}P‘(\Sx_& u'ry

40of5

Approximate Date of Next Inspection

Revised 8/11/97
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: - — BEST AVAILABLE COPY
AIRS LD'#: K]Z-g’[)?/_s _ Revised 10/10/96

@-) DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT.
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

FACILITY NAME: b f‘f é’ C/fﬂ%/f?ﬁ-j . | | DATE: >/ 5-95
FACILITY LOCATION: Z.Co Zyﬂ’_i M@/@ /é/ 76/
AL fTubr ) Erzac

Annual Reporting Period: /(-5 1977 TO S5 19 7€

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compliance with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. DYES @ﬁo

If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Nb Leat. g o T2y tpog. fenc. /@9

Exact period of non—comphancc from // 6 ? 7 to A/ ? ?7(_)

‘Action(s) taken to achieve compliance: S W/ 7 /77 Ind %/l/ /dj‘%’ / Gs 9/{ éﬁ L7720 ’)

Method used to demonstrate cofnpliance: /1 &/ LN PrE72 %m W

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:
RECEIVED :
I\ Lo o &= @

WAY T 199

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

nstra ' Bureau of Air Monitoring
Method used to demo te compliance: & Mobile Sources

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements
made in this notification are frue, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based

upon rolling averages of purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per
year for transfer or combination facilities.

RESPONSIBLEOFFICLAL/Y%// foonphiec /b////@r/),& | /3"/8’?(?/

Name (Please Print) Date

+'“'#This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements: It is at the

discretion of the responsible official to use this form.

'y :
DEPT. OF ENVIRONMENTAL 248955 !
RESOURCES MANAGEMENT (DERM) f
ATR QUALITY MANAGEMENT DIVISION

33 S.W. SECOND AVENUE, SUITE 900
MIAMI, FLORIDA 3I3130-1540N0
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' PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS

TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL

& COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY Q

RE-INSPECTION a

AIRS IDH: O2 =0 Q1D DATE: S I l‘ﬂglel

—\
TIME OUT: 1% P

] TIME IN: '2.‘{5

FACILITY NAME:

'134&

(-){QAAVS

€\

FACILITY LOCATION: %‘50 VeSS WD) alew w\}\
—\

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : Iy eo PHONE: G oA~ £ > 3
CONTACT NAME: PHONE: % ‘/é’ﬂ'/ ((\,

. (‘@oﬁa- P Véa

%% e A
[PART I: NOTIFICATION ez B & |

(check appropriate box) - ' ?3\,;%2%
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup ®© G
2. Tacility failed to notify DARM to use general permit Q

UPART II: CLASSIFICATION

(check appropriate box)
A
1. Existing small area source a
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr
transfer only, x <200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91)

3. Existing large area source a
dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91)

5. This is a correct facility classification

facility was {AMW_ gallons.

Facility indicated on notification form that it is:

1f no, please check the appropriate classification: '
- Qa- facility qualified for a general permit as number
Q facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

B. The total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this drv cleaning

QO No notification form _
QO Drop store/out of business/petroleum
2. New small area source Z/
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr
transfer only, x <200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 gal/yr
(constructed on or after 12/9/91)

4. New large area source a
dry-to-dry onty, 140 <x <2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr

both types, 140 <x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed on or after 12/9/91)

ay

anN Can not determine

above

3
-

Z ¥
ot [2[97
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lLPART t: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

1s the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility: -
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Storing perchloroethylenc in tightly sealed and impervious containers? Qy anN D‘(A
2. Examining the containers for leakage? - ay ON /A
3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading? : N
4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at B/

least 24 hours prior to disposal? ON AOn/a
5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber _

beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? Oy 4N M

U PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS

In Part 11-A:
If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.,

Lf classification 2 has been clhiecked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A below).

Il classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated

zondenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must liave been installed
prior to Seprember 22, 1993 -

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
{(complete A and B below). '

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large arca sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? m

2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system? ZY/DI\: ON/A

3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the @/
condenser upon opening the door? aN ON/A

./4) Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated
condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis? Qy #N

5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the

condenser exceeded 45° F? : Ay AN Q‘Nﬁx
6. Conducted all temperature monitoring, after an appropriate cooldown period and after Q/
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? Y ON

2 of 5 Revised 9/15/97



3

B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:

l. Measurcd and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis?

2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
inlet and outlet weekly?

Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F?

(98}

Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to lhe adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber?

Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm?
4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring
perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,

or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,
or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet?

5. Equipped transier machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual
condenser coils?

6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times?

ay awN

Qy AanN
ay an

ay anN
ay awN

ay OGN

Ay awN

ady ON

anN/A

ON/A-

aN/A
anN/A

ON/A

ON/A

aN/A

"PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

Has the responsiblé official:
(check appropriate boxes)

grl) Maintained receipts for perc purchased?
&2.)Maintained rolling monthly total of perc consumption?
3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:

a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or;

b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt?

4. Maintained calibration data? (for applicable direct reading instruments}

w

Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations?

Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan?

N

Maintained deviation reports?
Problem corrected?

8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable?

av o,
av ol

ay awN

ay an
Qv an
ay
aN
ay ON
Qy QN
Qy ON

/A

Dﬂ(“
/A+

Qa(
1Al
er(“

N/A

Revised 9/13/97



[PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

U

t. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repa T
inspection? ON
7y ’
2? Has the facility maintained a leak log? Qy Q/N

3. Does the responsible official check the following arecas for leaks?

Hose connections, fittings, [/
couplings, and valves Q?N ON/A

Door gaskets and seating E/DN anN/A

Filter gaskets and seating N ON/A

4

Pumps N ON/A
Solvent tanks and containers Y ON/A
Water separators Y ON ON/A

4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?

Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces)

Physical detection (airflow felt-through gaskets)

Odor (noticeable perc odor)

Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/P1D/calorimetric tubes)

Halogen leak detector

If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment:
a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? ay anN

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

(PID/FID only)? ‘Qy OnN
c.. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? Qy OaN
d. Keptin aclean and secure area when not in use? ay an
e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? Qy aOn

Qy ON M
Stills /fr\; ON/A
Y

Muck cookers

Exhaust dampers ON ON/A
Diverter valves ?EN ON/A
Cartridge filter housings Y ON ON/A

v

o
%
Z]/

LF @ %MA e

Inspector’s Nam€ (Please Print)

@@L:{-

P
v Inspector’s Signature -

4o0f5

5 /9[99

Date of Inspection

#7/0'00

4 .
Approximate Date of Next Inspection

Revised 9/15/97
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|] ADDITIONAL SITE INFORMATION:

50f3




_ “TVPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL ] COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [] RE-INSPECTION [}

TIME (N: ) TIMEQUT: ALRS (DI

TYPE OF FACILITY:

FACILITY NAME: e DATLE:

FACILITY LOCATION: '

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: PHONENUMBER:___

D Bascd on the results of the compliance requircments evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Fiorida Administrative Code (F.A.C)).

D Based on the results of the compli'ancc requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM . FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED
COMMENTS:
(he Annual Compliance Cextification form has been properly certified and submitted to the.inspector. YES[ ] WoO[ ]

JATE OF NEXT INSPECTION:

(Approximatc)
NSPECTION CONDUCTED BY:

(Plcase Print)
NSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: : PHONE NUMBER:

Page of . Revised 10196
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. ' TITLE V AIR QUAL.[TY GENERAL PERMIT

INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT - )

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY EI RE-INSPECTION |:|
<f 09 i I
mvem: |27 M TiME ouT__ [ 77 Pm AIRS ID#:__ O28D ¢
'TYPE OF FACILITY: \:P‘Cfc LN (Neanws »
FACILITY NAME:____ > & G C s . DATE__ S /1 7/7T
FACILITY LOCATION: 35?2 T ves D oo % N
—

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: / l[,{ ™ GWPM PHONE NUMBER: LT - D5
|:| Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in

compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

[Z,/ Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted:

COMPLI[}NCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED
% o- w MALTATATA Q-o. "’\.4,&‘1& 4o -M‘hq&a-‘-‘f\ -
el ?efq apu::é,. e Se—c Torre aned
Yy o~

Y s
P“o ‘ z’-‘ﬁ‘ﬂ&_ﬁ el . R.= - r\_be_j.x e BTl - B Y WP, P --\_
—é%w —_—B s S TR &_:L ’€‘€ — D o G ;< A V\'M<..\= §~,R
N -————-s N AN (_——Q

COMMENTS: <
Qeoo‘s \&ug R a\e,&-\.s«\

The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. YESZ/NC—)—D
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: 6’720 =D

(Approximate)
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: ,,ﬂ g,v/ a/?.74’
(Plcase Prmt)
INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: #a , : PHONE NUMBER: f %"é 372~6?®L

Page b oor 4. Revised 10/96
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ARSID#. _ppese (S Revised 10/10/96

DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
'ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

.FACILITYNAME:V ﬁ é ﬂT"’ C[.Q,_m,e«s 'DATE:jMfL.

FACILITY LOCATION: %SZ) 3:- ves S ndew M .
—\

Annual Reporting Period: MAwlf | 1998 TO MA7 _ 1999

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compliance with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. (JYES NO

If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the geneml pcmut that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:
les =

Exact period of non-compliance: from Ay 73 to H A < V4
| —~ —

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance: MA‘. ANaIA Y= C&—ré/ <

Method used to demonstrate compliance: ’ D =X ' C E/\ e/-.cg TATS

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated abot/e:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to-achieve compliance;_

Method used to demonstrate-compliance::

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements
made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based
upon rolling averages of purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1, 800 gallons per 4
year for transfer or combination facilities.

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: ///// f/ﬂf { cS 5/ / '; )
’ / Name (Please Print) ~%9ai{ue U ' Date

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance ceruﬁcatxon requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form.

g 2
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PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANER
) TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

TYPE OF INSPECTION; ANNUAL &. - COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY o
' RE-INSPECTION Q )
o il

R
Aws p#:_ONSO7/S DATE:"l/’/‘/A)O TIMEIN: _ /0 S© %'rgME‘EiUT: i_‘z[_ 30 “

g ~o '
FACILITY NAME: N 26 (Clemosws pZ L, =
g2 o <
FACILITY LOCATION: §SO  Twves bm.m‘ Rd =S e
@ T
- w

‘\3- M\&v«k\' X FL % @

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: A/ain

é{,avdei _PHONE: _30S- 654 - 95 3|

CONTACT NAME: PHONE:

| PART I: NOTIFICATION

(check appropriate box)

1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup

dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr
transfer only, x <200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91)

dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/v+
transfer only, x <200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 gal/vr
(constructed on or after 12/9/91)

3. Existing large arca source a
dry-to-dry only, 140 < x <2,100 gal/vr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91)

4. New large area source . a
dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gai/vr

both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal-vr
(constructed on or after 12/9/91)

5. This is a correct facility classification * laél anN )Zé:m ctermine
If no, please check the appropriate classification:
a

facility qualified for a gencral permit as number above

facility exceeds above limits and is not cligible for a general permit

a

B. Thetotal quangity of perchilorocthylene (pere) purchased within the preceding |2 months by this dry cleaning
facility was wallons,

o
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit
[PART I CLASSIFICATION - '
Facility indicated on notification form that it is: O No notification form _
(check appropriate box) {1 Drop store‘out of business/petroleum
A. .
1. Existing small area source d 2. ivew small area source gr

e, (\")'L? ?\?’)’ﬁ/ . %(é/

) [evimed 90897



I(MRT [[I: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

Is the responsible official of thie dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers?

ay an #ia

2. Examining the containers for leakage? ay ON #na
3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading? Ay anN
4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in scaled containers for at

least 24 hours prior to disposal? Ay an aN/a
5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber

beds-according to the manufacturer’s specifications? Ay AN (ZN/A

”PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS

In Part JI-A:

(complete A below).

prior to Scp(embcr 22,1993
(complete A and B below).

(check appropriate boxes)
1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls?
2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system?

Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the

[O9]

condenser upon opening the door?

4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated

condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis?

5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the
condenser exceeded 45° F?

6. Conducted all temperature monitoring atter an appropriate cooldown period and after
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged?

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

A. Has the respounsible officia! of all new sources and existing large area sources:

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must /mve been installed

Ay QN

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

Ifc[assxﬁcatlon 4 has been checked, the machine should be equxppcd with a refrigerated: condenser

Ay ON ON/A

Ay ON

oy @dnN

ON/A

ay anN Zna

Qy @éN

Tats

[Lovined




B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:
1. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? ay anN
2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
inlet and outlet weekly? Oy anN anN/a
Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F? Oy aN anNa
3. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber, ,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? ay aN anN/a
Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm? -ay aN aNa
4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring
perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,
or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet? ay aN ana
5. Equipped wansfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual
condenser coils? ay ON ON/A
6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at ali tiimes? Oy ON ON/A
HPART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS
Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)
1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? oy ZN
2. Maintained rolting monthly total of perc consumption? ay AN
3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; ay UN @N/A
b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of recaipt? ay aN #dN/a
4. Maintained calibration data? (for applicable dirzct reading instruments) Ay ON @AN/A
5. Mamtained exhaust duct monitoring data on pzrc concentrations? ay ON @nN/a
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/matfunction ptan? ay OGN
7. Maintained deviation reports? Oy aN dNA
Problem corrected? ay an dAwa
§. Maintained compliance plan, il applicable? - Qy ON ZnN/a

al’ 3
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I[PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair -

inspection? ay an

2. Has the facility maintained a leak log? ayvy AN

Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

(93}

Hose connections, fittings,

couplings, and valves @y ON QN/A Muck cookers ay QN @na
Door gaskets and seating dy ON OnA Stills ‘.?Y \C]N aN/a
Filter gaskets and seating @y aN ana Exhaust dampers le aN ON/A
Pumps l?fY aN anN/A | Diverter valves ?IY ON ON/A
Solvent tanks and containers l;ZfY ON DWN/A Cartridge filter housings Q]Y aN ON/A
Water separators ?jY ON ON/A

4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visual examination (condensed solvent on cxt_erior surfaces)
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)
Odor (noticeable perc odor)
Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes)

Halogen leak detector

EDDEEE
Z

- Il using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment:
a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentratior.s in a range of 0-500 ppm? ay ON

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

(PID/FID only)? ay ON
c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? ay ON
d. Keptin a clean and secure area when not in use? QOy ON
e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? Ay ON
— (e -
I vaan T o~ y/l/ o0
luspector’s Name (Please Print) Date of Inspection
Inspecto™s Signature Approximate Date of Next Inspection

Aol Revived il aas

g




H ADDITIONAL SITE INFORMATION:
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TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

+ TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL 4~ COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [ ] RE-INSPECTION []
' _ : ' 1

TIME IN: /05D TIME OUT: /30 AIRSID¥:__ 04 5Y0%r 5
TYPEOFFACILITY: - Pece Brq Ueaer |
FACILITY NAME: NG Noanaon _______ DATE: i// vy /o0
FACILITY LOCATION:___ §¥SO  Tees hwq‘ R4 |
O Meam. B _
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL:___ A\\a. & enrg el _PHONE NUMBER: 3057 - 654/~ 7531
D Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in

compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

@- Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies ere noted: '

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

2.0, é‘/ not  AmciemSan N fasl /DJ' ﬁe.dz-} fé_c_d,»‘é/.(e_.p_p‘,\‘j
fem/o'.- [vd" or V‘O[(";J_ /oa o E ' . .
"gPrC rﬂuroL«,}e §

/l}o# ma,,"éﬁ.,n{,{j ‘s.é/ fe.c“*/f;‘{f Y= /t[;-w,;'f'q,t;\ «\KA_T/Q ,,6 )
: P‘MG f“""a/l\ R ] Bk

fMC. ﬁufg,La‘_re,]‘

COMMENTS:
* The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. 'YESE. NOD-
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: /Al
(Approximate)
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: v Famai
: (Please Print)
INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: \Ve«./\rd — PHONE NUMBER: JoS- 3§72 -¢ T3

Page of . Revised 10/96
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"+-METROPOLITAN DADE COUNTY, FLORIDA - L
."MET"RODADE’} o ‘_ B R e % ERM

NOTICE OF VIOLATION ‘ ENVIRONMENTAL RESOURCES MANAGEMENT

. 33SW.2nd AVENUE. .
- MIAMI, FLORIDA 33130-1540-
'  (305) 372:6789

TO:. A_Ia\; ,C,qua‘s«--- .'
ADDRESS:  ¥SO Tves ‘mq;«,\‘ ¥l B} \Q &\ka A
-SOURCE/LOCATION \\' 2 § Clownann

| ..~ YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED that.on _ S the following violation(s) of
~° . .. Chapter24, Metropolitan Dade County Environmental Protection Ordinance, and/or regulations of the Florida
'Admrnlstratlve Code was observed at the referenced location by an official of this Department '

Operatlng without an Air Permrt . B » Excesswe Visible Emrssrons -

Uncontrolled fug|t|ve partlculates ‘ Improper handllng/removal of asbestos

: Non compliance with

Non-compliance with CFC regulations -
“Stage ! Vapor Recovery o N ~

| . o ;-»"—OTHER". } _
Specmcally : /Uc) £ (amn//a-\cz ;,ﬂl,- /,// Jﬂe/J /4,, L
fernt Bt T (eYEN oo db M prin fats (“%”_

o/u De/c DquJLM _Ao/ < v&m“m.-—u | -

- In"view of the above and pursuant’ to the authority granted to me by Sections 24 54. and 24-5(15)a, S
v Metropolltan Dade County Enwronmental Protection Ord|nance I hereby order you to

A ) ﬁ - 'Immedrately upon receipt: of th|s NOTICE |n|t|ate correctlve measures to’ eI|m|nate and/or B
S o ' o _Cease and Deslst the above referenced vroIatron(s) '

- o - Wrth|n i days of recelpt of this NOTICE subm|t to this off|ce in wr|t|ng the steps wh|ch
o you have taken to ensure that no further-violations Will occur. Said report may include
e evrdence of equipment reparrs adjustments, or-servicing performed-o correct the vrolatron '
| i h 4 ;/4)( rece,/;/g 2 /4/3,//7’ ~ Ao ﬂﬁjzw
‘o . Wrth|n a days of receipt of this NOTICE, contact the Air Sectlon of th|s Department at
cT 372 6925 to dlscuss air permrt reqmrements ) :

. ..o ' ’_ W|th|n “ days of recelpt of this NOTICE contact PIan Ftevrew Sectlon at 375 3330 to '
R v S -~ discuss other Departmental permlttlng requlrements ' S

' '.Fallure to compIy wrth the above or contlnued operatlon |n violation of Chapter 24 shaII subject you to the B '
o .;enforcement and penaIty provrslons of Sectlons 24- 55 and 24-56, MetropoIrtan Dade County Code '

. For further mformatlon regardrng the above pIease contact the A|r Sectlon of th|s offlce at 372 6925
//ﬁ/” /0&7 66’5 ' ’ - E 'Srncerely, L

'John W. Renfrow P. E

o Director -~ o
Ftecelved by e L By J—(:am /'amw,.a
" rTrtIe /%"C iD’CSr g ‘:»i'.. '-'vf.»S‘ignature:" _hw-e . :
' Date: - 4 0.‘7 :,-‘)'Se'ction: } /Z’ //




gV‘“’\"‘“ T "'“"‘f*é'm-' .a—\¢ RS, ”l\*‘\': ; ‘—'%é W"W""“"‘(‘\A‘ “'-"u—’ W W‘g e ﬁﬁz\;—,,..ﬁé» P _ S,rxméﬁwﬁmw

»-. T*MIETROPOLITAN DADE COUNTY, FLORIDA

-METRODADE,': T "-_."é(;sj ) |

_ _ . a ENT -
NO FICE OF V|OLATION _» | ENVIRONMENTAL RESQU?;‘;:ESSWMQ::(;;\SENUE o

- MIAMI, FLORIDA 33130-1540
(305) 372-6789

TO: - . ) A\Gw\ C\Q—c)lo\’QS - -

ADDRESS: - '%S’O Tues Doing P8 t,rU\fw R
.IZSOURCE/LOCATION N ¢ é CQ;L»-M o o
IYOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED that on | ‘//‘1/0 °o = i “the following V|oIat|on(s) of

_-Chapter 24, Metropolitan Dade County Environmental Protectlon Ordinance, and/or regulations of the Florida -
- -Administrative Code, was observed at the referenced location by an offrclal of this Department :
Operatlng wrthout an A|r Permit - Excesslve V|s|ble EmlSSIOﬂS _
Uncontrolled fug|t|ve part|cuIates - ) Improper handllng/removal of asbestos _

" Non- compl|ance ‘with.”
- Stage Il Vapor Recovery

Non-compliance with CFC regulations. .~ * "

v OTHER

:;_..Specmcally » ./Uo*/.,-.« é,;mn'//;;,; vu;% . [/ ‘M /.awm/ﬁﬁ ﬂ,r ﬂ/mj zml,ZZ
[S’Ylo)(-’y&\ TO“QJ«J‘*& Mb—v\j\al.n\. N ‘)O»\k E(b\(‘:\ R()“\,\\ wuv\‘“r\i lO% "6

. IVOI( ?J(LL\M N ()Ov\-* LL-(Q\(K\ Le;;\( \v\SpCosﬂoﬁ\' \o\‘ y - 2&0’&(% -\\ Q“EU"’f"*e"\"V
In view of the above, and" pursuant to the authority granted to me’ by Sect|ons 24-54 and 24 5(15)a '

‘Metropolitan’ Dade County Enwronmental Protectlon Ord|nance I hereby order you to:

& lmmedlately upon receupt .of thrs NOTICE lnltlate correct|ve measures to elrmlnate and/or : o
' 'Cease and Desist the above referenced V|olat|on(s) -

Lo Wrthln 3 O days of recelpt of thls NOTICE submrt to th|s offrce in writing the steps whrch -
.. - . you’'have taken toensure that no further violations. WI|| occur. Said report may include’
. ewdence of equ|pment repalrs adjustments or serV|c|ng perfonned to correct the’ vrolatlon '

.o o -.Wrthrn ’:' days of receipt of th|s NOTICE contact the A|r Sect|on of th|s Department at'
372 6925 to d|scuss air pennrt requirements.: . _

a - _W|th|n L days of recelpt of this NOT ICE contact Plan Revrew Sect|on at 375 3330 oo . o
: _d|scuss other Departmental perm|tt|ng requnrements . s L

. Fallure to comply wrth the above or contlnued operatlon in v10|at|on of Chapter 24 shaII subject you 1o the' o
- enforcement and penalty provrslons of Sectrons 24-55 and 24 56, Metropolrtan Dade County Code

For further |nformat|on regardlng the above please contact the A|r Sectlon of th|s offlce at 372 6925

_ SRR ) ' :SIncerely, S
s ..‘JohnWRenfrow PE. :
. /%?//7 {0&?(’6‘5 . S D|rector S T 5
- .:Srgnature

) 'Sect|on :4-1 - f—a%ébvs




[ARSID#: __ AASOTiT _ Revised 10/10/96

DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
_ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

FACILITY NAME: ___ DG Clewrsn | DATE: </ 2/4 se |

FACILITY LOCATION: £SO Ty /Bqul 2 - _/2,,/ .

Wr M(‘Cm./ /":

Annual Reporting Period: 7/ 4 1997 TO __ W ~9T

14 R L4

?

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compliance with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. [ YES %

If NO, complete the foliowing:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period statt;.d above:
| | llory 4, o

Exact period of non-compliance: from /M 79 to M o0

[Z4

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance: /? Gg PIPA oY) rf/ £ @_5,0 ren

Method used to demonstrate compliance: /43 £ ﬂ Q/ A,.«/ g/‘-e-v—ué/

#2. Terxﬂ or condition of_ the general permit that has.not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:
ot pracifnriy ,i\j ' Aﬁfe:g?n:& og poc fu.. ol s

Exact period of non-compliance: from /%ﬂw/ 9 va to M [da)

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance; Zo.a;m A.u_g,.;n;c /M.,é U/M' Zd—u-a faw

Method used to-demonstrate-compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements
made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based
upon rolling averages of purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per
year for transfer or combination facilities.

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: // Z 7 éaﬂ4<

Name (Please Print)

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form.

Page of



Do NOT Remove Label

-

Al 5
D & G CLEANERS RS ID # 0250915
ALLAIN GEORGES
850 IVES DAIRY ROAD T-61
NORTH MIAMI BEACH FL 33179

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: ss000  o#~

- \ IOL 2 QOI

RN

%) *;
(_: .\";

FOR GOVERNMENT USEZONLY; cf3

Org.: 37550101000 EO: A1 =

Fund: 20-2-035001

Obj.: 002273

o




Z 333 13 373

us Post_al Service

Receipt for Certified Mail
T AIRS ID 0250915
DOMINGUE & GEORGES CORP
ALLAIN GEORGES
850 IVES DAIRY ROAD T-61
NORTH MIAMI BEACH FL 33179

Postage $

Certified Fee

Spedial Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

[ Retumn Receipt for Merchandise [0 COD

7. Date %ry}l /? /

5. Received By: (Print Name) 8. Addressée’s Addéss (Only if requested
and fee is paid)

0
S} | Retum Receipt Showing to
= Whom & Date Delivered
G | Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
< | Date, & Addressee's Address
o
& |TOTAL Postage & Fees | §
© (Postmark or Date
E
o
w
(92
[+ K
i ‘ |
& SENDER: . . f
- = Complete items 1 and/or 2 for additional services. | also wish to receive the
4 s Complete items 3, 4a, and 4b. following services (for an {
| =Print your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can return this [ gyirg fee): . '
! card to you. @
1 = Attach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not 1. O Addressee’s Address g i
permit. \
s Write "Return Receipt Requested” on the mailpiece below the article number. 2. [0 Restricted Delivery ‘%
aThe Retumn Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date ’ ps
delivered. Consult postmaster for fee. -%
3. Article Addressed to: 4a. Article Number E ‘
AIRS ID 0250915 Z 333 é/g 37 3 S
BSMINGUE & GEORGES CORP 4b. Service Type O .g
LAIN GEORGES O Regi ; c
‘ egistered Certified
| 8507IVES DAIRY ROAD T-61 g . >
I NOKRTH MIAMI BEACH FI. 33179 0O Express Mail O Insured &
\ 3
1 s
J 3
o
] >
X
J c
‘ ]
] £
=

Is your RETURN ADDRESS completed on the reverse sid

Domestic Return Receipt |

® ¢




; SENDER:
.8 Complete®items 1 and/or 2 for ad
=Complete items 3, 4a, and 4b.
®Print your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can return this
card to you.
lAnach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not

followmg services (for an
extra fee):

1. O Addressee's Address
2. OO Restricted Delivery
Consult postmaster for fee.
3. Article Addressed to: 4a. Article Number

2333 L0 ST

- o AIRS ID # 0250915 . [2b, Service Type
D & G EI’EANERS O Registered O Certified
ALLAIN GEORGES O Express Mail O Insured

850 IVES DAIRY ROAD T-61 . .
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